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POR. SW 1/4 SEC. 18 T.28, R4W TRAS15) 249-10
Y 0F RIVERSOE o
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" T844/15 =123 PERS 277
y : ASSEMBLY AREA
H 1 PARKING SPACE/30 SQ.FT. | rasce 1
g s ® 2775730 = 70.50=71 PARKING SPAGE

@ e SSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS
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80 SQINCH ACCESSIBILITY
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1844/15 =123 PERS CHAIRS AREA
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GENERAL INFORMATION

1337 ATLANTA AV RIVERSIDE CA 92507 EXSTING BULDING.
s

APN # 245-100-04

INDEX sSC

OPE OF WORK

EXISTING BUILDING

LEGAL : 2.61 ACRES M/L IN POR PARS 1 & 2 PM
075/038 PM 14669

ZONING : MP

Lor:, 2

NO OF STORIES: 1

USE : OFFICE BUILDING ....NEW USE : CHURGH

GLOOS AREA = 40,054

LOT ZISE = 113,692 SQ.FT.

CENSUS TRACT = 042209

MAP COORD ; 14669

SUBDIVISION ;

COUNTY : RIVERSIDE

OCCUPANGY GROUP : B CHANGE TO GROUP : A3
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : TYPE VB

APPLICABLE CODE YEAR(S):

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (2019 CBC) & TITLE 24
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (2019 CPC)

2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (2016 CMC)

2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (2016 CEC)

2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFICIENCY STANDARDS (CEES)
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

PROPOSED AREA TO RENODEL.

GREEN NOTES NONRESIDENTIAL

NEW INTERIOR REMODEL FOR BATHROOMS
MEN & WOMAN
MEW PARTITION WALL

J

\

UILDING OWNER

COMMERCIAL PROJEC"I] E

HANSEN RITA C FAMILY TRUST

1131 W 6TH ST #225
ONTARIO CA 91762
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PARKING ANALYSIS FOR COMMERCE SQUARE

1737, 1777, & 1983 ATLANTA AVE & 1550 MALBOROROUGH ST
RIVERSIDE CA. 92

ALL BUILDING WERE BUILT IN 1987

OWNER INFORMATION
OGDEN 26, LLC ; LAYTON 26, LLC ; COMMERCE SQUARE ASSOCIATION ; MARWEST COMMERCIAL

BY OWNER TENANT INFORMATION

1737 ATLANTA AVE

Nt TENANT UsE FLOOR AREA [PARKING RATIO| REQUIRED PARKING SUMMARY PARKING SPACE
EETS THE MARKETING BUSTER LiC Ve F BUBINESS ; BENERAL DFIE EXTRREYT REQUIRED PARKING
- oo - PARKING PROVIDED
ICAN-B TYPE OF BUSINES:! ENERAL OFFICE 2,430 /250 SPACE REQUIRED LOCATION
ToTAL a1,830 T12/183.00 =
PROVIDED 147 TOTAL 13 PARKING ADA INCLUDED |3}
1777 ATLANTA AVE
P TENANT I Use FLOOR AREA [FARKING RATIO| REQUIRED PARKING
ToTAL 29,161 T1e.00

PROVIDED 139 TOTAL 9 PARKING ADA INCLUDED.
1989 ATLANTA AVE

N TENANT T use [FLO0R AREA [FARKING RATIO| REQUIRED PARKING
I VAGANT @PEN DBER) [ TYPE oF BusiNESS : GeNERAL GFFIGE [ temes V250

ToTaL | 1emss SATURDAY & SUNDAY 7z.00

PROVIDED 113TOTAL 8§ PARKING ADA INCLUDED

T

g

1550 MALBOROROUGH ST

oNT ] TENANT i use FLOOE AREA [PARKING RATIO] REQUIRED PARKING

<uu'-
ARLBOROUGH

TOTAL 40,000 a0.00

PROVIDED %3 TOTAL 5 PARKING ADA INCLUDED.

1827 ATLANTA AVE

3
oNT ] TENANT i Gse [FEOOR AREA [FARKING RATIG] REQUIRED PARKING

ToTAL | soc.0m0 120.00

w
1565 EASTWOOD CT s N
G TENANT i Gse [FLOUR AREA [FARKING RATIG] REQUIRED PARKING

ToTAL | 44000 | 4a.00 4

PROVIDED 48 TOTAL 2 PARKING ADA INCLUDED

1576 OMAHA CT

1737 ATLANTA AVE SUITE H-5 | COMMERCIAL PROJE

i

<]
SOUTH HILLS CHURCH
RIVERSIDE CA 92507

: w
o v
P
w
PG| TENANT I use [FLOOR AREA [pARKinG Mm\ REQUIRED PARKING %
[ e [ TVPE GF BUSINESS L MANGFASTURING [ =200 “1oon ers - szoo % )
TaTaL | =500 sz.00 ~
5 0 )
67TOTAL __§ PARKING ADA INCLUDED z = o)
1575 OMAHA CT I g 7} wn
N TENANT T UsE [FLOOR AREA [FARKING RATIO| REQUIRED PARKING cxisring suoie g
[ e ae e [ TYPE oF BusINESS  MANUFAGTURING [ eo.000 1000 co.00 1550 MARLBOROUGH ST H (=} m
2
TOTAL | 000 | s0.00 2 E
z R
TITOTAL 6 PARKING ADA INCLUDED _ g
PROVIDED
2059 ATLANTA AVE 2
(T TenANT I [FCOUEAREA [rAmwinG mATIE] REGUIRED PARKING woumen g
[ VacanT [ FvrE oF susiness LoisTRIBUTIGN [ o.00 1000 S0.40 - s0.00 I
Tara [ =m0 | =000

G2TOTAL 6 PARKING ADA INCLUDED.

. e ytomim a8 Sroona

UST fl IFORNIA 92780
9 626) 862-4604

PROVIDED Ti0ia. ¥ PokkisG
REQUIRED 1110101

10-20-22
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SCALE
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General Notes

EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM

*

EXISTING ELECTRICAL LIGHT SYSTEM ——
EXISTING A/C SYSTEM [
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FINISH MATERIALS Prescriptive Design ESTABLISHMENT NAME  SOUTHHILLS CHURCH Generol Notes
— @ WASHABLE PAINT (CEILING) WHITE COLOR FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDRESS 1737 ATL TA AVE SUITE H-s
CITY RIVERSIDE CA 92507
—_ @ WASHABLE PAINT (WALL) WHITE COLOR AREA FLOOR BASE SMOOTH FINISH WALLS | SMOOTH FINISH CEILING | NOTES
NEW TILE FLOOR DURABLE, NONABSORBENT DURABLE, NONABSORBENT
TOP SET CERAMIC EASILY CLEANABLE SURFACE | EASILY CLEANABLE SURFACE
TILE FLOOR (CERAMIC) BATHROOM CERAMIC S3619T/N WASHABLE PAINT WASHABLE PAINT
WHITE COLOR WHITE COLOR
EXTERIOR WALLS DURABLE, NONABSORBENT
EASILY CLEANABLE SURFACE
TO BATHROOMS EXISTING CONCRETE WASHABLE PAINT
notching and boring limitations for joists WHITE COLOR
NOTE
OAD CALGULATIONS SMOOTH FINISH FOR ALL DUCWORK AND PIPES OR
CONDUITS ARE ABOVE THE CELING
271/15 = 18.00 PERS
1844/15 =123.00 PERS
173.72/20 = B.68 PERS
294.03/20 = 14.70 PERS 1844/15 =123 PERS 271/15 =18 PERS
308.02/20 = 15.40 PERS ASSEMBLY AREA STAGE
709.36/15 = 47.29 PERS
381.98/15 = 25.46 PERS 1 PARKING SPACE/30 SQ.FT. | TABLE 19.580.060
188.99/20 = _9.44 PERS
oTAL —z81.97-262 PeRs 2115/ 30 = 70.50=71 PARKING SPACE
A AXIMON LOAD BoeuRANGY ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS
B kcTricAL PANEL EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM 3k ‘ NEW FLOOR PLAN
SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM SCALE 1/4" =1-0"
XX
* * * A
COFFE 5 o
BREAK ROOM 3 = T
A £ ki WORSHIP 547" _ * b
w CENTER concreTe 104 =
36x80 WITH CHURCH =
[ CHAIRS ] | — — — — - = E
s L N | N - S =
oo | — — o T 1 STAGE g 7R
7 | | | | | | B ]
25° By = g § Sw
113 L L L L L * & OCo=«23
SUNDAY n < 5 3
) ScHOoOL = NEW +| 18B44/15 =122.93 PERS 271/15 =18 PERS - - w
e gLass 1 * * © ROOM 123 PERS HZZE®
buor 188.99/20 =9.44 PERS =] FE-K
Bk . ZOEJ
B A= @ ?
6 Z i L L L L L L L =} E <=0
- 5 SR AN =N
o 1 el R Losey 2 — = = = sgres
SBar. CONNEET al L L L L L * . e
= * 709.36/15 =47.29 PERS Z* I I I T — — 4
. . _ WORSHIP =
2] 41x3=123 PERS CENTER 2
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s W CHAIRS T 2o
- N
J o
™~ lygn
* coNereTe P l
o P
LoBBY 1 e ©
WELCOME AREA  [GATLFEN MATLTEN 10-6'
381.98/15 =25.46 PEHE; REMOvE REMAVE » EXISTING
N %| OFFICE \\ /
LEGEND - SUNDAY 17475126 S6.68 PERS
Y * & SCHOOL
NEW WALL SUNDAY & CLASS 3 * *
EXISTING WALL /6 » SOMOOL - zjg.ﬂua/zu =14.70 PERS
New exiT ~| CLASS 2 SN i
WALL TO DEMOLISH Sd/ o ERRE. * soslomaficiagn rers 4 s Fton
s 10
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= - 2o (625) 862-4604
Hencl\ooan oaw Foow C— —
PN — VN
0N %R - - huoaw - LR 10-20-22
NNERN pIeH pEeH pEcH pEcH NI
N N L 27 L] 235 L) 214 LI R
| NN §|§ > v ¥ * ¥ .’ §\§ §I§ SCALE
= L) o P
L 2357 L =
:D:‘?RETE ® 0 YARD YARD YARD SHEET

1 /1

H i cuRe N1 GuRS N1 GuRE

- J

PR-2022-001372 (CUP), Exhibit 8 - Project Plans



FINISH SCHEDULE

2
V)

SANITATION FACILITY TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A

SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE SUCH AS

PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE, CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER
APPROVED MATERIAL WHICH EXTENDS UPWARDS ONTO THE
WALLS AT LEAST 5 INCHES. WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF THE FRONT
AND SIDES OF THE URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE

SIMILARLY FINISHED TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET.

(2) SIGN EXI I
18"x12" (HXW)
EXIT
SIGN WITH
ILLLIMINATIEIN
@ 8" x 12"
NOTE E

NOTES
ROS N PARKING® SHALL BE PAINTED ON THE GRgUND

TTERS NO
ATED S0 THAT T ISVISBLE.
O TRAERIG ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS

NOTEC
UNAUTORIZHED VEHICLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE
SPACES NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES MAY
BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES MAY
BE RECLAIMED BY TELEPHONING THE RIVERSIDE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

NOTE D

THE SURFACE OF EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE OR STALL
SHALL HAVE A SURFACE IDENTIFICATION DUPLICATING EITHER
OF THE FOLLOWING SCHEMES:

1.- BY OUTLINING OR PAINTING THE STALL OR SPACE IN BLUE
AND OUTLINING ON THE GROUND IN THE STALL OR SPACE IN
WHITE OR SUITABLE CONTRASTING COLOR A PROFILE VIEW
DEPICTING A WHEELCHAIR WITH OCCUPANT, OR

2.-BY OUTLINING A PROFILE VIEW OF A WHEELCHAIR WITH
OCCUPANT IN WHITE ON BLUE BACKGROUND. THE PROFILE
VIEW SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE TO A TRAFFIC
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHEN A VEHICLE IS PROPERTY
PARKED IN THE SPACE AND SHALL BE 36 INCHES HIGH BY 36
INCHES WIDE.

NOTEE

SANITATION FACILITY TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A
SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE SUCH AS
PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE, CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER
APPROVED MATERIAL WHICH EXTENDS UPWARDS ONTO THE
WALLS AT LEAST 5 INCHES. WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF THE FRONT
AND SIDES OF THE URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE
SIMILARLY FINISHED TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET.

-

General Notes

\

ACCESS AT

7
%
7
|
N
v
|
|

v

iz

ACCESSIBLE
ENTRY

iz,

N

SIGN
18"x12" (HXW)

(2) SicN

18"x12" (HxW)

SIGN
18"x12" éHxW?E
AREA=21 T

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

SIGN
6"x12" (HXW)

@

UNAUTORIZHED VEHICLES PARKED
IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING
PLACARDS OR LICENSE PLATES
ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES MAY BE TOWED AWAY
AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED
VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED BY
TELEPHONING THE CITY OF
RIVERSIDE CA POLICE DEPARTMENT

"MINIMUM FINE $ 250.00"

(5) SIGN seeNoOTEC
17'%22" (HxW)

@TACTILE SIGNAGE
8"x12" (HXW)

Ty

GRAB BAR SECTION

o

-
I P S SR B B e
S i S e e o e

HARDWARE [@)

URINAL (@)
g
) / o B
SINGLE—ACCOMODATION TOILET FACILITY /
TESE  toms  oeer sty e ows

COMMERCIAL PROJ EC"I] [
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RIVERSIDE CA 92507
PH (559) 385-8015

SOUTH HILLS CHURCH
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T
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W TS ©
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®

e, g

e, 10 -0 Arr,
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N
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£ At S F S e

=

7€ TOHEL, SANTARY NAPHIS, WASTE RECEPTACLES,

AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TVPE SHALL BE LOGATED WIH AL
GPERASLE PARTS, NLUDING GO S.0TS, NTHN 40° FROM THE
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FIRE DEPARTMENET NOTES ‘

Provide for fire department access to the facility.
"Knox" key devices are available for use in the city.
Contact the Fire Department for applications and
details.

Requirements for construction shall follow the

currently adopted California Building Code and

California Fire Code with City of Riverside
d

Construction plans shall be submitted and permitted
prior to construction.

Fire Department access shall be maintained during
all phases of construction.

on such systems.

Fire sprinkler, fire alarm, fixed extinguishing
system, emergency radio systems, standpipes or
any other type of fire protection systems that are
required by the California Fire Code, California
Building Code or City Ordinance, shall be
submitted by a California Licensed contractor,
under separate permit to Riverside Fire Department
for approval and permit issuance prior to any work

To comply with all applicable requirements per
CFC, Chapter 33 (Fire Safety During Construction

DETAIL A

GAFILE NO. WP 8105 GENERIC

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHING , WOOD STUDS

INTERIOR SIDE: One layer % type X ypsum wallooard, water esistant gypsum backing
sur arallel or at rlggl ani\es to studs with 6d coated
" -BEARING)

m vencer base applic
" long, 0.0915" shank, 1" heads, 7" o.c.(LOAI

M

EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM

RREELIXEXIIILILIRE
B RIS
EERRRRECIRRRRES

INTERIOR SIDE: One layer
58" type X gypsum wallboard, water-resist.

EVACUATION ROUTE PLAN

DOORS NOTE:
ALL DOOR WILL HAVE
PANIC HARDWARE

SCALE 1/4" =1'-0
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FRAMING

WALL Header 4" x 6" (min.)
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Top plate
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General Notes
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NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 (July 2021, Includes July 2021 Supplement) O —
L] PARTY 1. Where there is insufficient electrical supply. ARy
[=IE] LUTION THAT DISTURB ONE OR MORE ACRES OF 2. Where there [=IE] 5.106. PAVING. Co sucton g o e e e
CHAPTER 3 LD, Com achage o pro addiional lcal utity infrastrcture design requirements, drecl reated to the T o e e o
more of land, or utare Section 5.106.5.3, may P .
GREEN BUILDING Note: Projects tha ( more ofand, or dftve project 1 Swales
SECTION 301 GENERAL hotesProjcts vt (1) \ 2. Water ollection and cisposal systems
o waier D\suvzrges TABLE 5.106.5.3.3 § ponendans
301.1 SCOPE. Builings shallbe desi o 0 includo the green buiing messures specifd as mandslory in issued by the State Water Control B e e
. t o - e e e Canonian Rogtonal Wara Gty Conol Boar or roecis i the-Lake Tanos Hharologe U, TOTAL NUMBER OF 8. Othowatc radurta v kaop wrtac vty o bulinge e 9
v b o s code, 00 o
a iy, county, or spacifad in Section 101.7. o NPOES ala] Shade Trees shall Sections 5.106.12.1, 5.106.12.2,
e t Wd infiltrati 1025 2 and 5.106.12.3. Pe on the Landscape irrigation
301.3 NONRESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS. [BSC-CG] Tre provisions iages shown Tor
f Chapter 5 apply to buiding additions of 1,000 square through suchas L 1D) praciices, design measures. 2650 4
foetor reator,anlo i $200,000 o above d red . size or equal,
Codo soctons o e e ety b e o o u o o shade ovhr 50 parset o the pnn rea w15 yoars :
Shersions ! oraltered e .
permitod work. " Referto the curent applcable permits on the State Water Resources Control Board webisit at 76-100 kil Exceptions: oy o shade
N e iy ettt i o 101150 ° struciures, with roofing merils that comply with Table AS.106.11.2.2 in Appendix AS, are not
included i the lotal area caiclatons
consrciedbuiings N ot addions andiraraton 4], When o codesocion s 0 oo no 151200 8 Hudedin the ot
panner vl be use: I eiedin Sccion 105, comply i Socton 310641 Fo ke wiln i sy o1 o D ot Stte 201 AND OVER 10% of otal” 5.106.12.2 Landscape areas. Shado tess plantings, minimum #10 container size or equal shal b installed 1o
0134 i plumbing only: chiact pursuant to Section 105, comply wih Secton 5.106.4.2 provide shade of 20% ofthe lsndscape area wiin 15 yea
oo on sy 1 2014, as defined in 5.106.4.1 Bicycle parking. [BSC-CG] Comply with Sections 5.106.4.1.1 and 5.106.4.1.2; or meet the ! paces shall ba Exceptions: Playfields for =
bz ey o appicaleloca rgnance, whicheer s et 51065341 emfoton: T e ol o gl el ey s s o eauel shll b ntalled o 3]
1101.1 e seq. for defions, 4 oveICuITn: OIGCG dovios space(s) or utur EV chaging as v CAPABLE'. The racoway e e s, e 10
umbing fturs under s oo G 5106411 Shortdarm by parking. v o pricto an adon o srtons rcos {eserved overcuent prolcive devcaspace() o iur EV chargingas £y G- v provice shace over 20 prcent o (he ariscape area wihin 15 =)
replacement o/nonmmph«m g s and dues on rosponciion or . prow u icycle e visitors Excoptions: Walks, . and hardscape
ensuring compiianc nrancs, fjﬂ;l{“j":f":gg:=se'5§m’;g; o o stor motorized veicle parking spaces being 5106535 4] Fure 2co 10652 aroas covered by shade sruciures wihroafng metoral hat omply wih Table AB 1061122 =]
esignaicd paring for loan air vehicis. e AS, are not ncluded i he fotal area calculaton
301.3.2 Waste Diversion. The recuiremens of Section 5408 shalbe required for acdions and Excoption: Addiions fess visior vehiular Ppencix AS, are not included inthe otal area cal &
loratons whenever a permit s fequired for work Note: Futur slectic aby B
5:1064.4.2 - 10 or more the local enforcing agencies.
301.4 PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITV COLLEGES. (see GBSC) for 5 percent of the P
4 DEBHIC SoHa0Ls anp comt ac i mirimm of one beycia parking aciy . £106.8 LIGHT POLLUTION REDUCTION. [N, 0ut6 DIVISION 5.2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY
with the folowing:
SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS 510841: oroddtons o allratons it 3ds 10or mors anantccupant i paing saces. SECTION 5.201 GENERAL =
P 52014 For the purposes of
v = o miimur et e Clfma Ensty Cod for g Zores 045 defnd n Chaper 0
302.1 MIXED O BUILDINGS. each porton of a buiing inimu ofon Byl arkng ity ecton ifomia Adminsirative Code: a . the Calfornia V-4
shall comply- Je 1o each 2. Backight (8)raings a5 defed in 128 TML15-11 (shown in Table A in Chapler ) =
10841, For v shel g vnaseapmrems provdesecur iyl paring o  pecent of e & Uplghtand Giar aing 2 deind n Calfomia Enrgy Code (shoun n Tables 1302/ and 13028 n 2
antiipate Ghapter )
SECTION 303 PHASED PROJECTS £106:4.4. Accepiabe byl prking focly for Secons 5105.4.12.5 106,413 and 5.1084.1.4 shal 4. Rlowa BUG atngs notexcoeing hase shown n Table 5106, [N or Camply it ol ariarce DIVISION 5.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION =
4.5 Acceptable bcycle parking faclty for Secions . .o sha Iawfly snacted pursuant 1o Secion 101 7, whichever i more strngent
303.1 PHASED PROJECTS. or be convenien fom i siget and shal meet oné of e folowing: SO S N ER AL ter doors, outdoors E
dered 10 be new Exceptions: [N] and s wastewater conveyance,
Gonsicton (o newl consiucied) shal pply: 1 a bicyclos: ¥ =
2. Lockable bicycle rooms with permanently anchored racks; or 1. Luminaires that qualfy as exceptions in Sections 130.2 (b) and 140.7 of the Califoria Energy Code. Z
303.1.1 Initial Tenant improvements. The provisions of this code shall apply amy to the initial tenant 3. Lockable, permanently anchored bicycle lockers. 2. Emergency lighting. SECTIDN 5 302 DEFINITIONS
o Sooming provisions in 5 Guiding facade masing the equirements n Table 140.7-B o the Callomia Encrgy Code, Pat & 3021 befi Chaper2 roforonc) <)
Secton 3013 non-esidentil adclons and aleratons Note: Addiional informaton on 4 y permited by Secton 101.8
Sacramento Area Bicycle Advocales. ‘Alermate mataris, designs and methods o consiruction. ADJUSTMENT [DSASS]. An ad z
ABBREVIATION DEFINITIONS: . . 5. Luminaires wihfess than 6,200 nal lminaire umens, adjusts orp and - which a6 o m on
Department of Housmw and Community Development 5.106.4.2 [DSA-SS) For public sche comply with Sections. that
California Building Standards Commission 5.106.4.2.1 and 5.106.4.2.2
BSASS  Disensl i Site Acisc Sturra; Safey FOOTPRINT AREA [DSA-SS]. The (ol area of o .
OSHPD  Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development. 5.106.4.2.1 N h 'd decks
:OVLQSS ;“‘7:;5‘5;2 four ber 9 TABLE 5.106.8 [N] MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BACKLIGHT, UPLIGHT . h
HR igh Rise 4.2 3 METERING FAUCET. A sel or o
A Additions and Alerations. i oyce par parking AND GLARE (BUG) RATINGS .2 Volume or cycle duration can be fed o adjusiabe
N New sha Sreetor o
LIGHTING
LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING GRAVWATER Pursuant to Henhh and Sale\v Cme ‘Section 17922.12, "graywater" means untreated wastewater that
CHAPTER 5 1. Covered, bicycles; ALLOWABLE RATING ZONE ZONE Lz1 | ZONELZz | ZONE LZ3 | ZONE Lz4 discharge, contaminated, or unhealthy
2. Lockable bicycle rooms with permanently anchored racks; or 20 bty wasas: fot discl o o w
NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES 3. Lockable, permanenty anchored bicycs lockers MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE orariing wales. “Goaywaler s, bathub, showers, bat =
BACKLIGHT RATING - washbasins, Taunry s, b
10552 DEGIGNATED PARKING FOR GLEAN AR VEHOLES. i s o adins o s uanbasne,
DIVISION 5.1 PLANNING AND DESIGN oo that add 10 1g spaces, dng for miting, Luminaire greater th: = E
fukeffiient and carpooiivan ool venices as folows mounting heights (MH) rom NA Nolmit | MNotimt | Nolmt | NoLimit MODEL La (MWELO),
SECTION 5101 GENERAL property ine design, nstallation and maintenance practices thal witfamily and =) '5
landscapes greatr han 5500 squar lso moot an aton waierbudget eveloped based on andscaped aoa and
Th provisonsof i chapter P TABLE 5.106.5.2 - PARKING e back remisgher " 52 - o o Gimataogea parametre. ¢ et s ” g @S
ouiding design. bul ¥ H from property 2
the s and respect TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES | _ NUMBER OF REQUIRED SPACES - oo MODEL WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANGE (WWELO) [HCO) Tho Calforia e odranco == E &
09 o el back hemierhers s NA 81 82 8 8 (Calforia Code of Reguations, Tite 23, ivision 2, Chapler 2.7), regulaing landscape esign, nsalatior R
SECTION 5.102 DEFINITIONS 051 MH from property i mainienance pracices. Localagencies are aquied t adop! ha upaated IWELO, o adopt a oca ordinance a east Co=<Z3
51021 DEFINITIONS 02 3 Luminaire back homisahore as ffeciive as the MWELO. na<35
Chapter roferenco) joss than rom proper 7
i 2550 6 oss than 0.5 M flom property | NA 0 0 o 2 POTABLE WATER. Water hat s dinkable and meets the U.S. Environmental Prtection Agency (EPA) Drinking ===}
CUTORE LuMWARES, | s s S e s o o s v oo oan y SHZz=®
i P be d 100 (10 percent) at a MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE Qe
LTl Tew0 0 oS POTABLE WATER (40 i vt sttt i . st s, s s v u E0ZE2
ronmenta a
LOW-EMITTING AND FUEL EFFICIENT VEHICLES. 101150 1 For rea lghing - NA w w U u Having Juisdicion. = ‘éﬁ : 22
Eligible vehicles are limited to the following: 151-200 21 3 = w
For all oher out RECYGLED WATER. Water which, a6 arosult of reaiment of wasto, s sulable for a diect benoficel use o & g S@e-e<
partial zero emission 707 AND OVER AT LEAST 12% OF TOTAL' Tohingncoang decaatve NA ut v v UR contrlle st wuld ot cthrvise occr Wotr Gode Section 13050 (1) Smpy . ecyci waler s votr 3Chexm
i (7E), advancd ecelogy PZEY (T 2EV)or NG fuled {oraes squbmet manstaturer uminaires 2ated o ramove wasts mater aiaing a Qually that s sutable 1 use he water & Id
e 13 Sectins 1067 and 1962 f ded MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE P
bearing lane. rounde GLARE RATING  (G) SUBMETER. [HCD 1] A ption of
Sier 55054y 1 Boparimentof Moot Vonices, oo by o tocar unitwinina
Note: Designated parking towards the total y the local Luminaire greater than 2 MH 1954.202 (g) and Water code Section 517 for additional details.)
L (NEV). A molor vehicle th e +speed vehice” enforcing agencies. e NA = 2 o o
cther he in 49CFRST S 130001 an corvs o WATER BUDGET. Is the esimated ol snal ot exceed the -
Zeto-emission venicl Stancards 5106521 Paint inthe followi Luminaire ont hemisphere s . - - o - i
Characters such that i ower odge of th st word s wn m ot sl sing and s 1-2 M fom property ne Ordnance (MWWELO).
visble beneath a parked vehicie: CLEAN AIR / VAN POOL. Cominare fon e
occupants, such a3 empioyees, 23 isinguished rom cusiomers and olherransient sHors. - . . s ontremeshere NA 0 S o1 o SECTION 5303 INDOOR WATER USE .
VANPOOL VEHICLE. Elgie © . other truck tractor, considered eligile for designated parking spaces. Luminaire back hemisphere is =i e
d“‘ nec 10 but not more than Tor the ‘of ridesh: ‘ less than 0.5 MH from property NIA GO GO Go Gt
r the purpose of rdesharing oo 510653 Eletcveice (EV)chrain [N] Consctonshl comply i Sein 108531 or 530314 Buildings oot installed as folows:
Sechon's 1003521 it
Note: Source: Vehicle Code, Division 1, Section 668 xaHsd‘ it shall be in ', the. 1. IESNA Light 0andS for to Light inthe 1. For each individual leased, rented or other tenant space within the building projected to consume
ZEV. Any vehicle certified to zero-emission standards. California Electrical CV“ and as follows: California Energy Code and Chapter 10 of the Callfornia Administrative Code. - more than 100 galiday (380 Liday), including, but not limited to, spaces used for laundry or cleaners,
2 . . 2. For praperty! J— tha property Tt oo e, il o dara ofc, Bhrsio o bty Saln brr 1.
indiicuai for watersupplid fo the
EIE SECTION 5.106 SITE DEVELOPMENT ine may § foet beyond the actualproperty o
required per Table 5.106.5.3.3, a raceway is required to be installed at the time of construction compliance with this section. For property lines that abut public roadways and public transit ’DHUMW ‘Subsystem:
51061 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION FOR PROJECTS THAT DISTURS LESS THAN ONE ACKE el ve mtaiod nscsvdoncs i Gl Escnel o Conscton pane and Soniors, e ropety ’ e it vt siny s s s et 005 G0 ).
shall prevent the the consiru specticatons shallncuse, bu are net imied o, he foleving purpose of this sectr 2 i and ht warr Bt i enry P mor o 505,00 B (147 k)
aciuiles through one or more of e folowng measures. _
1 The oo ndlocton of ne £V5E 3. General lighting luminares in areas such as outdoor parking,sales or storage lots shal meet I . .
5.106.1.1 i Comply with a control 2. Alistec L d in the hall . within a new building or wilhin an addition that nsume me " I
ordnance 3 Thereconay el ot e s an rode sz “all ther outdoor fghting’ thin'a new buiding or i an additon ha s projected 1 consume more than 1,000 galiday.
4. The raceway shal orginae at a service panel o a subpanel senving the area, and shall
510612 ices (BMPs), terminata n close proximity o me Dmnasad ocaonaf e chargg s an 09 10601 F " AND FITTINGS. (water losets and
acing.Backioht q
BIPs. sukablocabina. bo. ehp oo equnalent . o a proper the nearest property line s behind the fixture,  -{= the following: ORAWN BY
'@ service panel or subpanel shall have sufficient capacity to accommodate a minimum and shall comply with me backli m vslm ‘specified in Table 5.106.8 based on the lighting zone and distance to
1. soilossshps o o e VsE e Shrartioe o 50351 Wt T et s ey o vt st sl e 20 sl o ARMANDO_CARDONA
but e ot iid o, the folowing. Excepton: Comers. o propery ines or 1o US EPA WerSense 1907 N_DEERPARK
cheduing consrucon ity duing dr wealher, when possle 5106532 [N] When e he e w0 e o ines (1 comer) s Spociicaton for Tank Typo alts B D A o
on,sol. and roquited per Table 5.106.5.3.3 raceway() isarerequired to be instaled i the me of consirction e Toihe (626) 862-4604
& brainage swales or Ined dilches to cortral tormwater flow. ode. fines 1o determine the required backiight ratng Note: The effective flush volume of dual flush tolletsis defined as the composite, average fush volume of
G Whdcngof nycroseeang o sabize disurbed Sos oo Tochos ant e ok o
e Erosion control o prolect iopes specifcatons shal incluce, but are no imiled (0, he folowing —
510852 Facing Glre
i Protctanof o crai it ool bags or ctch s nsers) N " B o1 extandainin s30232 Uil
8 Peimetersaciment controlermate it ance, barrols). 1 Thetype and ocation of he anc SV o1 e e o v omnats Sxal comply i he mere iort g faing 001 n Toge “Wall-mounted Urinals o
R Sedimant v or sdemnt b ot st o . . e e o g font S5 s o e 06-01-21
i Stabilized construction exits. ' proposed location of hemisphe
Wind erosion control. oo eied ot  cainl) uox(es» enclosure(s) or equivalent ot 5:303. Urinals. volume . o other urinals shall
k. Other salloss BMPs acceptabl o he enforcing agency. 3 ote: ot oxcaed 05 galons por Tush
2 BuPs matras non . i ¢ o notde e Note: 1) Chaptr 12, St satens g SCALE
s apter 12, Secton
rking faciles and walkways. 530333 Showerheads. (BSC-CG]
parkng y:
e ot miod o e ollowing: n Chapter 8 (Compiiancs Forms, Worksheets and Reference Material)fo [ES TN-15-11 Table 5303331 Singleshawsrhoad. Shovsrhascsshl have i fow 0 of ot mors i 18
o Dovalangachiles, - managoment 5. The service p: therequired A el Bnerts Cods Tanet 305-A 3028 gatons or e 1205 Showernen US epa
alerial handiing and waslo manageren o oftne e Calfomia Buiding Code for equrements for addtons and alteations. aterSense Specicaton for Showerheads.
b Matril handing nd westo managomen n fthe EVSE. 3. Refer o the Caloria Building Code for equirements for addions and aterat i =
4 yg;;gﬁ;3;;;"g;;:?;;3':,9,3;ﬁ:;ﬁ;egnﬁgg;;g‘;;g»ng‘;,ga 510652 £V charing spce calcuatons. N Tl 10653 sl o ued o et S22z vinen o SHEET
" Veicle and equipment leaning pertormed of sie single or 1.8 gallons p orte ©
g Spill prevention and control. GEv allow only one showsr outet to be in operaton at  time
. Clherhousekeeping BMIPs accoptabe o th enfrcing agency. Excopins:on o cas--casa st whor e ocaairegagry s Gt alow oy one shower outet o bo n operation atame.
oisct s oveTo LURISDICTIONS, THS CHECKLISTIS ouecr T END UseR To M meusEoF verr cone
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NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 (July 2021, Includes July 2021 Supplement) bt B o
SECTION 5.407 WATER RESISTANCE AND I 195 10,000 square feet and over. For new buildings 10,000 square feet . Afer completon o testing, acjusing and balancig, provide a fnl eport o estng
5.303.3.4 Faucets and fountains. red by and over, in the design processes of the signe e individual responsible for performing these services.
C.u\wurma Em\mng Code Section MDZ 2 (weslher Protection) manm.u:mrers mmuamn instructions or local verify e owner's: requirements. fgned by tha indivksalrespencible or performing
5.303.3.4.1 Lay y . Lavatory faucets shall flow rate of not ‘ordinance, whichever is more stringer shall this M) mmual
more than 0.5 gallons per minute at 60 psi. For I SHPD o for |- o, o m 0&M
[=IE] 5.407.2 MOISTURE CONTROL. Employ moisture control measures by the following methods. L-occupancies that are not regulated y the California Energy Code Section 100.0 Scope, all requirements in Sections. syst
5309542 Kitchen faucete.Kichen faucets sl heve  maximu ot of ot e than 1 L ocmugendes ot e 1ot gualed s el e conison oy GSHA renaremente n COR. e &, Secion 5143 o e eiod
gallons per minut at 60 psi. Kichen faucats may temporarly ncrease the flow above the maximu rate, 5.407.2:1 Sprinklers. D stuclures. ot o~ roquisti
50t 000472 glons par e a1 60 . and st dfac 108 maximum T e f 18 gl soopo Secian 100)
per mintte a: 80 p s P o 40 Design wind-driven ventilation, 5410451 s o)
rain to prevent water intrusion into buildings as follows: heating syslems and controls, refer to Calwovma Ensrgy Code Section 120.8 for Lomm\ss\umng requirements. by the enforcing agency.
5303343 Wash ountais. Viss ounains st v o masimm o e oot mors 3 ca0r22 e coveres . e
alons por minuters0 fim space (nches) 1 80 pa o . shall be covered 0 p ommissioning requirements shall incude:
ss05500m . M ) : mm;‘im:!wv iog nonabserbet forand vl 2 perpendicular to | N rosonatues prject . DIVISION 5.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ving fa i faucets shall notdelver more than 0.20 galons per openings pus at east one of th follown Ouners or Ouner representatves project requiremens.
etering faucets. Melering faucets shall notdelver mre than 0.20 galons pe cycie § gmasy i SECTION 5.501 GENERAL
2545 Mt et 1. An installed awing at least  fet n depih 5501.1 SCOPE. The provisions f tis chaptr shaloutine means of reducing he quantfy o ifcontaminants that
o minute/20 ool 2. The dooris protected by a roof overhang at least 4 feet in depth. 3 Commissoing poe are odorous, iritaing, and/or har
The door i ecessed at least  foet 5. Funclional perormance testing
ts: Where complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or other means may be used to achieve 4. Other methods which provide equivalent protection 6. Documentation and training SECTION 5.502 DEFINITIONS
ot plying faucets lable, aerators or oth 2 be used to achi provide ea o § Bocumentaton and wenig 5502.1 DEFINITIONS. The following terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here fo reference)
5407.22.2 Flashing. Insal flashings nfegrated with a dranage pane.
o spray value Excoptions: ARTERIAL HIGHWAY. A general
en insiale, shallmeet the requirements in the Calfomia Code of Reguiations, Tile fance
Eircincy Rooulotons) Savton 15051 (0Cé) Tami L. Buoton S606.3 ey, and Secven 1507 SECTION 5.408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND 4. Unconditioned warehouses of any size LEVEL (dBA). The sound level meter =
(6)7). and shllbe squipped with n integral eutomatc shutf. RECYCLING focs than 10.000: orother aciusments havo been mack ruciahing erer speckaldta o heh Arveighing Q
e a0 adjusiments have been made
I 54081 Recyloandorsaago o s a minrum of 5% of 3. Toram Tocs han 1 p
FOR REFERENCE ONLY:The follwing table and code seclion have been reprined orantmorovemonts o9 han 10,000 squre fot as descrbed  Secton 303.1 n ; o
YTy clowng e bocn egriniodrom the Calo " n5.406.11,5.408.1.2or 5.408.1.3 o 3 Cen paring garages of iy sie, or open parking yarage areas, f any s, ithn  structure 1BTUMHOUR, Brih our, e a st 1o s ne pond =3
Godo of Regul ofwater per hou.  com on o efgeration s w
OB 540814 Note: For the purposes of this section, unconditioned shall mean a building, area, or room which does not the amount of heat required to melt a ton (2,000 pounds) ofce at 32° Farenheit =]
— ; o s T 1) et e g
Informational Notes: excep hata hours (7om A
T e atn 10 55 et aGosmonvecd e Lo
STANDARDS FOR GOMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY . Usage.recycing euse o e oo slvge orre s o sl 1. 1as AC 476 training o poSITE spwoos
VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2019 bk mxed (sgle iear) g pore ik il K :
3 erformance tess o 1 adust and balance systems oits or
PRODUCT CLASS 4, that t it B " V lmwer1mmeﬂ lumber, all as specified in California Code of Regulations. (CCR} Tme 17, Section 93120.1(a). =
[spray force in ounce force (0zf)] MAXIMUM FLOW RATE (gpm) byweight or volume, but not by boh. 2. Functional g, ventilation, air Z
40812 Wast - ‘mustbe partomed n complance wi the Calforia Energy Code. Note: See COR, Tile 17, Section 83120.1 =
oo 1€ 50 o1 o pogementcom AT AVERAGE U VL )1 e ot i o it )
compies wih this secion oo P 24hour period wih 3 —-
Produc Gass 2 5 0o < 80 o0 & 541021 Quners or O o0 i 7]
— “The owner or contractor shall Tt begins e da:umen on shalinlco o folowin DECIBEL (d e o e quantity (such
3. g sosanae
Exceptions to Sactions 5.408.11 and 5.408.1.2: ooy requremens. £ EV). An veticeforon-road use, automoblles, buses, Z
i including facity and need forafter hours e neighborhood o b
1. Excavated sol and lan-clearing dobris, Projctpr ool pihe <)
recycle uipment and systems expectations. For o
38841 Food Wase Dispoer, isosrs sl it mat e e fwotr oo mers on  om {acittos capabio of compllance with s o dc o ovies S Euipment and systems expectai oftroad, el propoelied slacic vehicies,such a5 ncusiril1ucks, nosts, s, anspors, Goil cars, afine ground z
when the disposer Support equipment,raciors, boats, and the ke, are not nciuded.
e a0 s f ey Doposers e nomore hn' g f vt o marces 5.410.2.2 Basis of Dosign (80D). N] A e
Note, Thi saoons design of ELECTRIC VEHICLS One or more spaces
Systoms
not exceed two pounds per square foot of building area may be deemed to meet the: minimum requirement 1951 ‘The conductors, including the ungrounded, grounde
$303 AREAS OF ADDITION OR ALTERATION. or s occupncies witn e oty of e alfora e oy et oy o ulding ar2a mey be doemed to mest e 65% rement 1 Ronowablo enargy s Caiman: GG coniors and ot Goc vt comociors, HachmontBlogand o b e, dovcos,
provisions of and 5.303.4 shall apply o Skl Ao wer outlets, or purpose of
Tonew eres i addmons o rees o sheraton o o bNG. sa.1. Documentation shall 2 Landscape rgaton systems ondne o vonele “ "
o hrough 5.408.15 as
R PLL AND FrTTINGS, 1 bonsaled examination by a0 plan. ] Pror commissioning lan shal be complted o ENERGY EQUIVALENT (NOISE) LEVEL (Leq). Th levl f  steady noise which would hae the same energy as
and s in Table e luctuating nlss level integrated ove the tme of priod of nteres.
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NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 (July 2021, Includes July 2021 Supplement) R
5.504.4 FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. Finsh mateials shal comply with Sectons 5.604.4.1 hrough 550821 o sl to be
sanar oy 9 TABLE 5.504.4.3 - VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR ARCHITECTURAL TABLE 5.504.4.5 - FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS, Sceassla o ook Doy andTpars. Y i usnd troaced i, Sopper UDIG Wi o s
COATINGS:» Gameer (0D) ess than 14 nch. fared
550441 lants and caulks. Adhesives, sealants, and caulks used on the project shall meet " s MAXIMUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER MILLION Feigeran systems except as noted below.
orequrgrunt m o llowing nanas
olants, caulks shal "COATING CATEGORY "CURRENT VOC LINIT PRODUCT CURRENT LMIT 5.508.2:1.1 Threaded pipe. Threaded connections are permited at the compressor ack.
comply wihcal o regional i palulon conrlor & qually management Syt rlos whero HARDIWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER CORE 005
applcabie, or SCAQMD Rule 1188 VOC s, cs snown n Tables &.504 .1 and 5.504 4.2, Such FLAT COATINGS E) 5.508.2:1.2 Coppar pipe. Copper tbing with an OD loss than /4 inch may bo used i systems with a
Broducs aiso shallcompl with th Rule 1158 pronibison o o use ofcertan 1oxc compainds HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 005 eingerant charge of 3 pound or 55
(chloroform, ‘except for INONFLAT COATINGS 100 PARTICLE BOARD. )
Serosol proccts s speciied i subsecion 2, beow. ONFLATHIOH 6105 GorTaS o 55002121 Anchorag,one snal -
MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 0.11 @ep vibration levels below 8 mils.
2 Aaroso achasivs, and sl sz of achess, an sl o cauking comgaunds (n SPECIALTY GOATINGS
units i of | re. "THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD: 013 5.508.2.1.3 Double-flared be used for pressure
e i stewde Tequiromonts, ncluding ‘ALUMINUM ROOF COATINGS 0 Contot,vaie piotnes an o,
ronilons o use o aran s compcuns, o Galfoma God f Feguiions. Tie 17, commencig ST - A T e A 20uRCeS sOwD.
with Section 84507. ADDW\DNAL INFORMATION, SEE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 17, SECTIONS 93120 THROUGH Exception: used wih & s
BITUMINOUS ROOF GOATINGS B stz recommendatns
PRIVER 350 : 5.508.2.1.4 Elb hibi of
TABLE 5.504.4.1 - ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT:2 BOND BREAKERS 350 is instlled, at floor area fong radius elbows.
s Vet and Lo Bxamt Compounds i Grams por Lier receting et oo sl moct h requemens o e Calonia Degarnenof b HeainSandars
Loss Water and Loss Exernpt Compounds n Grams por Lier CONCRETE CURING COMPOUNDS 0 R R AN S A AT 5:508.2.2 Valves. Valves Valves and ftingsshall comply with the Calforia Mechanicl Code and as ( = \
“ARGHITECTURAL APPLIGATIONS CURRENT V0T LMIT CONGRETEMASONRY SEALERS 0 Enonnen Chamers. Version 1.2, Janay 2017 (Emissin esing metno o Calformi Speccaions owe 5
INDOOR CARPET ADHESIVES 50 DRIVEWAY SEALERS 50 igh-GWP refrigerant, 5]
oo Calformia Depariment of Public Heat's websie fr cerifcation programs and testnglabs. e e bsween the Gt vesee ad h el of 1 pessur el vave
CARPET PAD ADHESIVES 50 DRY FOG COATINGS 5 bkl iy bt oyt g " -
55082211 e s
'WOOD FLOORING ADHESIVES 100 FIRE RESISTIVE COATINGS 350 5. S‘N.‘IOJ Ver::‘wiﬁﬁn‘ol compliim‘:e Documentation shall be provided verifying that resilient flooring rupture or discharge of the relief valve. )
materias ot he polutant mision s
RUBBER FLOOR ADHESIVES ® FLOOR COATINGS 0 5:508.2.2.2 Access valves. Only Schvader access vaves wit a brass or stel boy e
i i fo use
SUBFLOOR ADHESIVES w FORM-RELERSE COMPOUNDS = e L o 0 b E
CERAMIC TILE ADHESIVES % GRAPHIG ARTS GOATINGS (SIGN PANTS) E ol o sl o of S22 1 Ve cap, or sy i oG g oS poun o o, e cape =
VCT & ASPHALT TILE ADHESIVES 50 HIGH-TEMPERATURE COATINGS 0
Exceptions: Exising mecharical equipment 55082222 Soa caps. 1 desiy z
DRYWALL & PANEL ADHESIVES E INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE COATINGS 50 =
abeiin 5:508.2.2.2.2.1 Chain tethers. Chan tethers o it ovr th stem are required for vaves
COVE BASE ADHESIVES B oW S0LID3 SOATNGS: ) S3us21 Labang. 50822221 Chaln e o a
o
MULTIPURPOSE DHESIVE 7 MAGNESITE CEMENT COATINGS 450 55047 Where outdoor smoking, Exception: Valves with seal caps that are not removed from the vaive during stem 7))
STRUCTURAL GLAZING ADHESIVES 100 MASTIC TEXTURE COATINGS 100 building entries, and within the building as ‘operation.
== lroady pronbied by Gtha w orrequiatons; o a5 enorced by orinances, egulaions or polcios ofany i
SINGLE-PLY ROOF MEMBRANE ADHESIVES 250 METALLIC PIGNIENTED COATINGS 0 Courty. ity and couny, Caifonia Community College.campus of the Calfonia Sate Univerery. or campus f the insgr and
Griversy of Galfoia, whichevor are or Siingon. Wha orinances, eguiatons or polies are not i pace, post o ey or o coatod 0 prevert
OTHER ADHESIVES NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED 50 MULTICOLOR COATINGS 250 o i e o o Gomosion from these substances. /4
SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS PRETREATMENT WASH PRINERS 2] 5508231 Gl coting.Cansdraton shll b g o ot rnser iy ol i o ]
PVC WELDING 510 PRIMERS, SEALERS, & UNDERCOATERS 100 maximize energy eficiency. r4
CPVC WELDING 490 REACTIVE PENETRATING SEALERS 350 5.508. Refr t receivers be fitted
785 WELDING ES REGYGLED GOATINGS 0 SECTION 5.505 INDOOR NOISTURE CONTROL i Gevice ha ndcatee h levelof rfigerant m h recener
== 5505.1 INDOOR MOISTUR L. Buldings shal meet orexceed th prvisions of Calfora Biding Code. 5508 e aystm anal ettton oo
PLASTIC CEMENT WELDING 20 ROOF COATINGS 50 CR. il 20 Par 2. Soclons 1203 (erilaon and gt 14 (ierer Wl For adelona easres st oo e »
ADHESIVE PRIMER FOR PLASTIC 550 RUST PREVENTATIVE COATINGS 250 Section 5.407.2 of thix cods.
5:508.2:51 Minimum pressure. The systam shall be charged wit reguted dy iogen and
CONTACT ADHESIVE 50 SHELLACS SECTION 5.506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY i e pea minimam.
== 5506.1 OUTSIDE AIR DELIVERY. For mechanicaly o naturaly ventiated spaces in buiings. meet the minimum
SPECIAL PURPOSE CONTACT ADHESIVE 20 CLEAR 730 requirements of Section 120.1 (Requirements For Ventlation) of the Calforia Energy Code, or ihe applicable local 5.508.2.5.2 Loal for leaks, rep and w
STRUGTURAL WOOD MEMBER ADHESIVE a0 OPAGUE = Gt whichever s more stingent. and Divison 1. Chaptr § of CCR, Tile 5. s <
TOP & TRIM ADHESIVE 750 SPECIALTY PRIMERS, SEALERS & UNDERCONTERS - == 55062 CARBON DIOXIDE (C0r) ONTORING, Forbulings o atiors caupped i dmand <o ssmasa ge. T unatered, for 20 =
SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS e Cariora Enrgy Gode Socion 120018 o =
VETAL TO METAL E STANS 250 o8 The systom shal prioto charging = =
STONE CONSOLIDANTS = SECTION 5507 ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT o
EreTT % ool SECTIONAAYL ENVIRONMENTAL C 5508261 Fstvacuum. Pul s s o 0t st 1000 s (- 50 s, n S 2o
SWINMING POOL COATINGS, 0 570) vl ettt sceodanca i ASTI £ 50 ne ASTH £ 475 or Otdonr-niony S Tramameson Ro for 30 minces
POROUS NATERIAL (EXCEPT WOOD) 50 Giass (OITC) detemined in ASTME 1332, using pertormance method =) 2
TRAFFIC MARKING COATINGS 0 Sochon 550741 or 5,607 42 500 microns and hol for 30 =B
Wooo El firr = w
eRees - TUB & TILE REFINISH COATINGS 20 Excepton: Buidings wit ow or ot ety CEZo =
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANES 250 i, 8 delein by he oncroament suhory such 5 Fackio, tadums, sioage, anciesd parking 5.508.2.6.3 Third vacuum. Pul a third vacuum down to a minimum of 300 microns, and hold for 24 hours. P ] < Ed g
Structures and utilty buldings. with a maximum drft of 100 microns over a 24-hour perio. O %
00D GOATINGS s =S ETw
1. IF AN ADHESIVE IS USED TO BOND DISSIMILAR SUBSTRATES TOGETHER, "WOOD PRESERVATIVES. 350 Exception: [DSA-SS] F 3 thi d all d 5~
THE ADHESIVE WITH THE HIGHEST VO CONTENT SHALL BE ALLOWED. Sossccions pply ony 1o new consrcton E5<an
¥ =
TougasuRe ENGRICH PRIMERS o ssoras RrR— P =
B T o : ST o e i Gt ot cop o e v ot ot STC CHAPTER 7 b E “ELS
QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULE 1165 B werrecr cotmen noless than 40, i kg
‘www.arb.ca. govIDRDB/SC/CURHTMLIR 1168 PDF THE TABLE. 40 0r OITC of 30 in the folowing locations: INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS g =) 8 ~ ~
3. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BV ‘THE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, 1. Within the 65 CNEL noise contour of an airport. g
ROATECTURAL COATNGS SUGGESTED CONTROL MERSURE,PEB. 1. 2008, MORE NFORMATION S AVALABLE ” 702 QUALIFICATIONS H 8 sc E
FROHTHE AR RESOURCES BORKD. Exceptions 702,1 INSTALLER TRAINING. /AG e nslrs s s ars v -
instalston of HVAC by
TABLE 5.504.4.2 - SEALANT VOC LIMIT 1. L o CNEL formiltary by th facily Gnceriid persons may. Under
5.504.43.2 Varificaion. Verficaion of i section s L or ONEL o it e V o .
Loss Waler and Loss Exemp! Compounds n Grams per Lier i roring a0y Cicumaraion may ki, 7 o o e howing 5 L Zone (NCUIDEN._ s o i alan use i
" Manifaciurors podct speciicaton
Shall be determined by the local Genera pian nose sement
SEALANTS CURRENT VOC LIMIT 2. Field verification of on-site product containers. Y o L 12 's)agg certified appmmmgsmp pmgmms
ARCHITECTURAL 250 - 2. Wit the 65 CNEL or i s contour of  freeway orexpressway,ralroad, ndustial sourcs or b ity traning progra
ssoaadcapersysems, - Tnedgurdoway sourcs o etonminsd by e Neiae Eomentof e Goners Pl 3 Tranin
VARINE DECK 760 : in e buiding interior shal c & Farane pamacred oy antichas opareators
o Standrs ot or 1 Tosing 23 o f Vol Organic ChamicaEntson fom i 507411, Noi 3 Froorams sponsored by manufactring organizaton
NONWEMBRANE ROOF 30 rc6s Using Enironmantal Crambers - Vorsion .2, January 2017 (Emission osing mood for Calfora 5507411, Nojse exposure where noise contours are ot iy avaloble Bulngs rposed
P = fo i ity :;‘ Roiaeliopeld el oo Scomposte ST g of 702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION [HCD]. ran o by o enreryaary e uner
See California Department of Public Health's website for certification programs and testing labs. atleast 45 (or with exterior windows of a minimurm o for: e e
SINGLE PLY ROOF MENBRAE = S Calfomia Dparmentof Pui ot wet o crfcaon rograms o sty b bt
5.507.4.2 Performance Method. For buildings \acaled as. d;fr\;d in Section 5.507.4.1 or 5.507.4.1.1, wall and An Ihe satisfaction of the enforcing agency for the particular type of inspection or task to be performed. In addition to
oTHER 2 senant e psedi i alhe corlications o auaifcaons accepiabia o ie enforcing aoency. he folowing ceificatonsoréeucaton may be
requirements of the California Department of Public Health,"Standard Method for the Testing ant . nspector
SEALANT PRINERS rsquroment e ol Deparmantf bl HeatStndard Hatod o e Tesing ans e ot rent sl erer e e
ARCHITECTURAL Cratmors oraon 12 iy 3017 (Emicson eiund metod o Cattons Soacncations 1 ertication by & national or regional green bulding program or standard publisher.
S 5.507.4.2.1 Site Features. Exterior features such as sound wals o earth berms may be uiiized as 2  such as HER buidng
NONPOROUS 750 2propriaie 1o tho buling, adiion o aeralon prect 1 Misgats sound mgraton 1 e norr. .. peromncedonkaciys, ard e sy s ;
inthe sppropriste ade
PoROUS 75 See Calforna Depariment of Public Helth's website fr cerficaton programms and testing I e coessulcomplaion of a third paty apprentco
htps:/iwww.cdph.ca gov/Programs/CCDPHP/DEODC/EHL BIIAQ/Pages/VOC aspxtimaterial Ss07422 ce. 0 ; Wterior 4. Other progr piable to the enforcing agency.
TIODIFIED BITUMINGUS w0 Soundlevels shallbe repared by persomnl approved by he archiee r enginer o record e
WARINE DECK 760 e Wall and foorceiing enant
Table 5504.4.1 ‘'spaces and public places shall have an STC of at least 1 no materials or the
oTHER 750 oo g projoctiney ar mspociing for compance wih s codo.
o Note: E» e various STC at gy torate
NOTE: FOR ADDITIONAL INFORWATION REGARDING METHODS TO ho o oot 2, HERS rater oo special inspecors corlied by e Calfornia Erergy DRAWN BY
MEASURE THE VOC CONTENT SPECIFIED IN THESE TABLES, SEE SOUTH 17 COR 03120 et Nose Contol w.foobase.rg PDF CaseStucleslic_ico_aiings . 9 9y Ratig Systam (HEKS), ARMANDO CARDONA
COAST AR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULE 1168 $90): Thoso maerls o xempiad undor the ATCM must ol o spcie amissio i, a shown n SECTION 5,508 OUTDOOR AIR QUALITY (BSC.CG] When requied b e enforcing agency,the cwer o theresponsiie niy actng as the owner’s agent 07 N DEERPARK DR
== 5081 Ozon dplotonand grsnhose g2 reductons. nalons o HVAG Sner o oo FULLERTON CA 92831
iprmen shallcomply wih Sectons an e onforci -
ssossar Arhiectual V00 s Tal 1 5 " et Sl oo wihSciars 50611 1 5508 1 Soehytone pnsir o opacion s T aadion ho specl mo % (626) B62-4604
the AR Ammmmurz\cuaﬂ"giSuggkim ‘Control Measure, as shown in Table 5.504.4.3, unless more requested by the enforcing agency. Documentation shall include at least one of the following: 550811 o) nstal HVAC, ot state, national or | The
the specil A - 2 Getermined b th local ageny DATE
i Table 5 5004 aFiat Nonfat” 1. Product ortfications and specifcaions. fain GFC: § Getermined by the loca agency.
High Gloss coating, based on s glos, a3 defined in Subsectons 4.21,4.36 and 4 37 of the 2007 il At Wood Prod. § 5.508.1.2 Halons. Install HVAC, refrigeration and fire suppression equipment that do not contain Halons, Note: Specialinspectors shall be independent eniiies with no inancialinterest n the materials or the
Caliormia A Reso an project they are inspeciing for compliance with this code. 06-01-21
Nonfat igh Gioss VO it i Tabl 5,604 shall apl. CCR, THe 7 smm 720 stvea) SE s
4. Extoro grads products marked as haeting the PS-1 or PS-2 standards o the
504431 Anrosol P Aarosol PAMR Limis for Ergnects Wooa Associalon, tn AusTaian ASINZS 2585 o European 636 35 s o i st wen e el Sores 5000 sqar ot or mors condn e, st 703 VERIFICATIONS
RS ey I iz oiver i 7031 iscao shll ncluce bat s ot o, SCALE
bstances, in Sect (@)2)of er methods acceptable o the enforcing agency. Ton 3 ot & consnucioncocumens lars, peccatons
R, e oo oo Do o ek e e ighonr S and e e i
Specil inspocion be speciiea
Tt of Reguiaion s Ruse 4o Excoption Secion o Gonited pptcemi crocie
VAl s than s secion. Low o
2). ige SHEET
IDISCLAIMER:THIS DOGUMENT IS FROVIDED AND INTENDED TO GE USED AS A MEANS TO INDICATE AREAS OF COMPLANCE WITH THE £1) CODE: DUE 70 THE VARIABLES BETWEEN BULDING DEPARTMENT JURISDICTIONS, THIS CHECKLIST 1S TO GE USED ON AN INDVDUAL PROJECT BASIS AND MAY 0 6 THE END USER TO OIVIDUAL NEEDS. THE END USER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIGILTY ASSOCIATED WITH THE USE OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING VERIFCATION WITH THE FULL CODE
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